

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: B
Project No.: HI PLH KEPO 10(1)
Project Name: KEALIA POND REFUGE ENTRANCE ROAD

State: HI
County: MAUI
US FISH & WILDLIFE SERVICE

Opened at: FHWA Hawaii Division Office-Honolulu
By: Domingo Galicinao
Date: 03/14/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____/s/_____

Title: _____Contracting Officer_____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____Site Engineering, Inc._____ Date: _____03/30/01_____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
SITE ENGINEERING, INC. 545 KAAAHU STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	254,800.00	
TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I P.O. BOX 588 KIHU, HI 96753	300,246.96	
DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 110 PAU HANA ROAD MAKAWAO, HI 96768	366,597.60	
Engineer's Estimate	274,650.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/16/01

Schedule: B

Project No.: HI PLH KEPO 10(1)

Project Name: KEALIA POND REFUGE ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	ALL	2,341.65	2,341.65
		TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I		3,750.00	3,750.00
		DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4,376.02	4,376.02
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	ALL	3,322.00	3,322.00
		TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I		7,500.00	7,500.00
		DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,125.73	3,125.73
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	ALL	1,328.00	1,328.00
		TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I		6,250.00	6,250.00
		DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,125.73	3,125.73
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	50	85.15	4,257.50
		TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I		25.00	1,250.00
		DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		30.51	1,525.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.50	725.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	ALL	1,207.00	1,207.00
		TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I		2,750.00	2,750.00
		DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		750.18	750.18
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
30302	m2	Road reconditioning			
		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	4,000	8.60	34,400.00
		TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I		8.96	35,840.00
		DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		41.87	167,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	16,000.00
30802B	t	Roadway aggregate method 2			
		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	2,500	35.20	88,000.00
		TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I		33.70	84,250.00
		DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		35.01	87,525.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	87,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/16/01

Schedule: B

Project No.: HI PLH KEPO 10(1)

Project Name: KEALIA POND REFUGE ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	540	102.25	55,215.00
		TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I		143.30	77,382.00
		DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		113.78	61,441.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	54,000.00
55706	LPSM	Timber wheelchair ramp			
		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	ALL	21,727.00	21,727.00
		TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I		25,000.00	25,000.00
		DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		13,220.59	13,220.59
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
60101	m3	Concrete			
		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	14	820.50	11,487.00
		TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I		982.14	13,749.96
		DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		735.84	10,301.76
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	8,400.00
60909A	Each	Wheelstop (concrete)			
		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	8	97.65	781.20
		TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I		193.75	1,550.00
		DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		31.26	250.08
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,200.00
61101	LPSM	Water system			
		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	ALL	14,439.00	14,439.00
		TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I		9,581.00	9,581.00
		DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5,626.31	5,626.31
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
61103GD	m	50 mm encasement pipe polyvinyl chloride (PVC)			
		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	10	62.65	626.50
		TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I		125.00	1,250.00
		DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		62.52	625.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	500.00
61907	Each	Remove and reset gate			
		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	1	2,602.00	2,602.00
		TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I		1,875.00	1,875.00
		DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		875.20	875.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/16/01

Schedule: B

Project No.: HI PLH KEPO 10(1)

Project Name: KEALIA POND REFUGE ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63301	Each	Sign installation			
		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	4	299.00	1,196.00
		TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I		900.00	3,600.00
		DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		271.55	1,086.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	2,400.00
63307	Each	Delineators			
		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	22	66.45	1,461.90
		TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I		155.45	3,419.90
		DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.24	225.28
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,200.00
63401BA	m	Pavement markings type B, solid			
		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	85	29.90	2,541.50
		TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I		20.58	1,749.30
		DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		16.36	1,390.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	850.00
63402B	m2	Pavement markings type B			
		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	2	110.75	221.50
		TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I		468.75	937.50
		DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		206.30	412.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	300.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	25	1.15	28.75
		TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I		31.25	781.25
		DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6.25	156.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	1,125.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	11	429.50	4,724.50
		TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I		343.75	3,781.25
		DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		93.77	1,031.47
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	3,850.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	10	70.80	708.00
		TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I		300.00	3,000.00
		DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		52.51	525.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/16/01

Schedule: B

Project No.: HI PLH KEPO 10(1)

Project Name: KEALIA POND REFUGE ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63606JA	m	Conduit, 75 mm, PVC			
		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	30	72.80	2,184.00
		TEO'S SUNSET PAVING & EXCAVATING, I		366.66	10,999.80
		DUGIED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.72	1,521.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	2,100.00